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eNgAIBT HAT HYIR Gyfei go tT-ghI 

AII O-93 te 0-1335, rbaI-0.50 yog f 
28.02. 2023 fEUSIÇhT 

frfrès o Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section6 of The Coal 

Mines (Special Proisions) Act, 2015) erT 3TGT (Vesting Order) 

HGT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fis 03.03.2021 GIRT fUT eT 



t fo Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 
Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) # MrT 3TGT Vesting 
Order) HG-NA-104/9/2020-NA f0F 03.03.2021 o y3-4 9R 
Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 
23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 
Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

felfMcs (CMPDI) A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 
yal fryy­rst/o`To / C(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fr# 27.08. 

T Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yq DGPS Survey 
of Boundary Pillars fp| YT }, foHO Table-I Block Boundary T 
iH0hT R C1 C166 T# Boundary Pillars ya Table-II Bore-hole 

Pillars Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 



|fauIST Se fofs N Block Boundary demarcation $ 41l6 

lltEIR yaics 1000/IO fHiE 08.11.2021 TRI TOT 

0-1335, Vh�|-5.11 ychG, H 

y4a-7 yT-38 4R hHÍ# 364 

Begr 

3Hf} 

RAOT 3fefUH, 1908 yR-49()() + 

faEIT 3Teqctt SIRI 4T T f Government of India, Ministry of 

coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 

(Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 

2015) fMer T¢T (Vesting Order) |-NA-104/9/2020-NA fiE 
03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine I fRUGIqT ZUGY ffE 

4aG-6/ fÌoyioio(yRTHe)-164/16-4091/O fiF 22.07.2016 

Government of ndia, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi f 3ATGYT (Vesting Order) 



H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fics 03.03.2021 d jya 3rfejor, a 

34-rcdI IO-93 qie d0-1335, Vq|-0.50 yog 

1. BteTgR IRToTÊ 3fafqH, 1908 eNT-49(2) fAfsT yrqUTT 

BEaÍRU tt sI 3tr TE TT foî t qRfft The Right to fair 
compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 yd q HeT 3feif44 3ta 9T 

3. sÞGiT ANT Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy yq HroTR 

4. BeHITyr DIRTGT 3fMH, 1908 ft RT 49(3) TGcs 



8. BÌeIyr iRTOrÊ TfH, 1908 $ RI 49(5) Y HrTR 
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